Filed on Behalf of MPHJ TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENTS, INC.

By: Scott A. Horstemeyer (scott.horstemeyer@thomashorstemeyer.com)
THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP
400 Interstate North Parkway, SE
Suite 1500

Atlanta, Georgia 30339 Tel: (770) 933-9500 Fax: (770) 951-0933

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

RICOH AMERICAS CORPORATION AND XEROX CORPORATION

Petitioners,

V.

MPHJ TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENTS, LLC

Patent Owner

Case IPR2013-00302

U.S. Patent 7,986,426

\_\_\_\_\_

## NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO REVISED SCHEDULE



As permitted by the Scheduling Order of Nov. 21, 2013 and as agreed to by the parties, Patent Owner MPHJ Technology Investments, LLC ("MPHJ") and Petitioner Hewlett-Packard Company ("HP") stipulate to revising Due Dates 1 and 2 of this proceeding, IPR2013-00302, as follows:

- Due Date 1 (originally February 21, 2014) moved to February 28, 2014
- Due Date 2 (originally May 21, 2014) moved to May 28, 2014

No other dates on the schedule are being revised.

Dated: January 9, 2014

Respectfully submitted,
/ Scott A. Horstemeyer /
Scott A. Horstemeyer, Reg. No. 34,183
Attorney for Patent Owner
MPHJ Technology Investments, LLC
THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, L.L.P.
400 Interstate North Parkways, SW
Suite 1500
Atlanta, Georgia 30339



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned herby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Notice of Stipulation to Revised Schedule under 37 C.F.R. § 42.10 was served on counsel of record on January 9, 2013, and that this document was filed through the Patent Review Processing System and served electronically via email.

Michael D. Specht STERNE KESSLER GOLDSTEIN FOX 1100 New York Avenue, NW Washington D.C. 20005 Mspecht-PTAB@skgf.com

Jason D. Eisenberg
STERNE KESSLER GOLDSTEIN FOX
1100 New York Avenue, NW
Washington D.C. 20005
Jeisenbe-PTAB@skgf.com

## THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP

/Scott A. Horstemeyer/ Scott A. Horstemeyer Lead Counsel Attorney for Patent Owner Registration No. 34,183

